16 - 2ARKANSAS STONES
16 - 3INDIA STONES
16 - 4ASSORTMENT OF ARKANSAS AND INDIA STONES
16 - 5DEGUSSIT STONES
16 - 7SYNTHETIC STONES
ARKANSAS STONES
The Arkansas natural stones are very hard and finer than
all other synthetic stones on the market. Colour can be

INDIA STONES
The authentic India oil stones are artificial stones made of
abrasives that are chemically altered in an electric oven at
high temperatures.
Main advantages : rapid biting, highly resistant,
homogeneity and permanent shape.
Anywhere a grinding stone or truing stone is needed the
India stone can be used.
KgGrain
coarse
Grain
medium
Grain
fine
Size mmMSA
0.01516.100-A 16.100-B 16.100-C 100 x 6MSA →
0.02516.101-A 16.101-B - 100 x 8MSA →
0.03016.102-A 16.102-B 16.102-C 100 x 10MSA →
0.05016.103-A 16.103-B 16.103-C 100 x 13MSA →
0.08016.105-A 16.105-B 16.105-C 150 x 13MSA →
0.10016.104-A 16.104-B 16.104-C 150 x 16MSA →
Square India stone. Coarse, medium or fine grains.
KgGrain
coarse
Grain
medium
Grain
fine
Size mmMSA
0.01016.110-A 16.110-B 16.110-C 100 x 6MSA →
0.012- 16.111-B - 100 x 8MSA →
0.01516.112-A 16.112-B 16.112-C 100 x 10MSA →
0.025- - 16.113-C 100 x 13MSA →
Triangular India stone. Coarse, medium or fine grains.
KgGrain
coarse
Grain
medium
Grain
fine
Size mmMSA
0.01316.120-A 16.120-B 16.120-C 100 x Ø 6MSA →
0.018- 16.121-B - 100 x Ø 8MSA →
0.02216.122-A 16.122-B 16.122-C 100 x Ø 10MSA →
0.04016.123-A 16.123-B 16.123-C 100 x Ø 13MSA →
Round India stone. Coarse, medium or fine grains.
16 - 3Horotec SA - www.horotec.ch Tools Catalogue 2021
KgGrain
coarse
Grain
medium
Grain
fine
SizeMSA
0.060- 16.140-B - 150 x 25 x
8/2
MSA →
Knife shaped India stone. Medium or fine grains.
KgGrain
coarse
Grain
medium
Grain
fine
Size mmMSA
0.045- 16.130-B 16.130-C 100 x 25 x 6MSA →
0.285- - 16.131-C 125 x 50 x 16MSA →
0.49516.132-A 16.132-B 16.132-C 150 x 50 x 25MSA →
Rectangular India stone. Coarse, medium or fine grains.
KgSizeMSA
0.180100 x 45 x 16  mm16.150
0.360125 x 50 x 20 mm16.151

For use with tool MSA01.500.
See chapter 01.
16 - 4 Horotec SA - www.horotec.ch Tools Catalogue 2021
DEGUSSIT STONES
The Degussit tools are made of ceramic oxide into polycrystalline exceptionally hard. The addition of chromic
oxide gives to the tools a characteristic red coloured and a crystalline structure of rubies.
Main advantages : extremely high hardness, highly resistant, excellent stability of shapes and forms, excellent
surface quality and economic tooling of hard materials.
KgGrain
coarse
Grain
medium
Grain
fine
Size mmMSA Shape
0.015- 16.540-B 16.540-C 100 x 4 (1)MSA → Square
0.02416.541-A 16.541-B 16.541-C 100 x 6 (1)MSA → Square
0.03516.542-A 16.542-B 16.542-C 100 x 8 (1)MSA → Square
0.04816.543-A 16.543-B 16.543-C 100 x 10 (1)MSA → Square
0.05216.544-A 16.544-B 16.544-C 120 x 13 (1)MSA → Square
0.014- 16.530-B 16.530-C 100 x 4 (2)MSA → Triang.
0.01616.531-A 16.531-B 16.531-C 100 x 6 (2)MSA → Triang.
0.02216.532-A 16.532-B 16.532-C 100 x 8 (2)MSA → Triang.
0.03216.533-A 16.533-B 16.533-C 100 x 10 (2)MSA → Triang.
0.05616.534-A 16.534-B 16.534-C 120 x 13 (2)MSA → Triang.
0.012- 16.600-B 16.600-C 100 x 4 (3)MSA → Round
0.01916.601-A 16.601-B 16.601-C 100 x 6 (3)MSA → Round
0.02716.602-A 16.602-B 16.602-C 100 x 8 (3)MSA → Round
0.03516.603-A 16.603-B 16.603-C 100 x 10 (3)MSA → Round
0.016- 16.550-B 16.550-C 100 x 6 x 3 (4)MSA → Rectang.
0.02416.551-A 16.551-B 16.551-C 100 x 8 x 6 (4)MSA → Rectang.
0.10116.500-A 16.500-B 16.500-C 100x25x10 (4)MSA → Rectang.
0.14016.520-A 16.520-B 16.520-C 100x25x10 (4)MSA → Rectang.
0.180- 16.521-B 16.521-C 120x50x10 (4)MSA → Rectang.
0.23016.501-A 16.501-B 16.501-C 150x25x15 (4)MSA → Rectang.
0.280- 16.502-B 16.502-C 200x50x12 (4)MSA → Rectang.
0.280- 16.522-B 16.522-C 200x50x12 (4)MSA → Rectang.
0.02216.560-A 16.560-B - 100 x 10 (5)MSA → Half-round
0.02916.570-A - - 100 x 13 x 5 (6)MSA → Lozenge
0.020- 16.610-B 16.610-C 100 x 15 x
3/0.5
(7)MSA → Knife
0.060- 16.510-B - 100x30x7/2 (7)MSA → Knife
0.01316.580-A - 16.580-C 100 x 5 x 2 (8)MSA → Conical